STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF COLBERT CITY OF TUSCUMBIA

MINUTES OF A REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA MONDAY, JULY 20, 2020

CALL OF MEETING TO ORDER

KERRY L UNDERWOOD @6:02 p.m.

INVOCATION

KERRY L UNDERWOOD

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Katherine Logan

ROLL CALL

Present: Kerry L Underwood, Mayor Katherine Logan, Chairperson Pro Tempore

William Foster, Council Member Michael Isom, Council Member

Geraldine Thompkins, Council Member

Absent: Scott Smart, Council Member

Administration: City Clerk JoAnn Armstead, City Attorney Harold Hughston III, Chief Anthony Logan, Acting Fire Chief David Pate and Parks & Recreation Director Joel Kendrick. Other Department Heads were watching on FACEBOOK.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

MOTION – To adopt the Minutes of July 6, 2020, Regular Scheduled Meeting

Motion by Council Member Logan; seconded by Council Member Thompkins

VOTE: Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent, 1

BUSINESS

Council Member Logan made the motion to ratify all expenditures for the month of June 2020 in the amount of \$475,859: General Fund \$272,238, Payroll \$145,880 and Special Funds \$57,741; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. **VOTE:** Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent, 1

No action was taken on the replacement of signage on 4th and Dickson Street that was requested by John Blackwell.

Council Member Foster made the motion to declare a vacancy for a Firefighter due to the transfer of Austin Spires to the Police Department on June 29, 2020; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. **VOTE:** Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent, 1

The discussion for Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Funds for the Fire Department was tabled until the next meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business Council Member Logan made a motion to adjourn at 6:06 p.m.; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. Motion Carried.

	KERRY L UNDERWOOD, MAYOR
ATTESTED BY:	
JoAnn Armstead, City Clerk/Treasurer	